
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017346-2025 

Contract

Data Strategy Development & Implementation

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017346
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b133  
Published 28 April 2025, 2:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Contact

Amanda Franklin

Email

amanda.franklin1@nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7393008319

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017346-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017346-2025
mailto:amanda.franklin1@nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Data Strategy Development & Implementation

Reference number

C334330

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73110000 - Research services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Brief details: Development and implementation of a diversity data strategy
Tender period: 3 years Estimated total tender value: £60k

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The NIHR is funded by the Department of Health and Social Care (DHSC) to improve the
health and wealth of the nation through research. Working in partnership with the NHS,
universities, local government, other research funders, and patients and the public - we



Page 4 to 7

fund, enable and deliver world-leading health and social care research that improves
people's health and wellbeing and promotes economic growth. We are also a major
funder of applied health research in low- and middle-income countries.
NIHR delivers against its mission through six core workstreams:
? Funding high quality, timely research that benefits the NHS, public health and social
care
? Investing in world-class expertise, facilities and a skilled delivery workforce to translate
discoveries into improved treatments and services
? Partnering with patients, service users, carers and communities to improve the
relevance, quality and impact of our research
? Attracting, training and supporting the best researchers to tackle complex health and
social care challenges
? Collaborating with other public funders, charities and industry to shape a cohesive and
globally competitive research system
? Funding applied global health research and training to meet the needs of the poorest
people in low- and middle-income countries.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-034587

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 January 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PRIVATE PUBLIC LTD

PPL, St. Saviours Wharf, 23 Mill Street, London, SE1 2BE

London

/Notice/034587-2024


Page 6 to 7

SE1 2BE

Email

tenders@ppl.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06405704

Internet address

http://www.integratingcare.net

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £60,000

Lowest offer: £60,000 / Highest offer: £60,000 taken into consideration

mailto:tenders@ppl.org.uk
http://www.integratingcare.net


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

7&8 Wellington Place

Leeds

LS1 4AP

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T10:06:40+0100
	TCPDF




